

---

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 773 OF 2007

Asmabegum CHSL

.. Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Atul Builders & Ors.

.. Defendants

---

Ms Gauri Mestha i/b. LJ Law for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Rohan Deshpande, Tvishi Pant i/b. Keystone Partners for Defendant Nos. 7 to 10.

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Rubin Vakil, i/b. Markand Gandhi & Co., for Defendant No.1 & 2.

Ms Kejali Mastakar for MCGM.

---

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA, J  
DATE : APRIL 17, 2023

P. C.

1. The time for the Defendants to file their written statement, with the consent of parties, is extended by a period of two weeks from today i.e. upto 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[ B. P. COLABAWALLA, J ].

---

Page 1 of 1  
APRIL 17, 2023