

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 773 OF 2007

Asmabegum Co-operative Housing
Society Limited ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Atul Builders & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Viral Thaker i/b L J Law for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Neer V. Karia i/b Markand Gandhi & Co. for Defendant
Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 4th MAY, 2023.

ORDER :

- 1 Matter mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2 The learned Counsel appearing for Defendant Nos.7 to 10 has sought further extension of time for filing written statement which was to be filed by 04.05.2023.
- 3 Accordingly, further extension of time is granted. Defendant Nos.7 to 10 shall file their written statement on or before 09.06.2023.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)