

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 773 OF 2007

Asmabegum Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Atul Builders and Ors.

...Defendants

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Dhanashri Nimbalkar i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Defendant  
No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff. List on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
2. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will dismiss the Suit.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2025.11.18  
19:59:09  
+0530