

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 773 OF 2007

Asmabegum Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Atul Builders and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Mr. Wasim H. Hassan and Ms. Deepanjali Mishra for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Bhavin Shah with Ms. Dhanasheree Humbarkar i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, at the outset, Mr. Naphade, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and apologizes for not remaining present in the Court on the last occasion. Mr. Naphade tenders across the bar draft issues on behalf of the Plaintiff submitting that a copy has been furnished to the learned Counsel for the Defendants.

2. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants seeks some time to consider the draft issues on behalf of the Plaintiff and if necessary come with draft issues on behalf of the Defendants on the next date.

3. Let a common list of issues be endeavoured to be placed before this Court by the next date.

4. List on **24th March, 2026** for framing of issues.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.02.24
18:34:35 +0530